bi19506 Do~

031387 JDB:dp 3426R >

North POintUNOFFICIALB QQREXQ 40

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND QTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
is entered into as of this 2nd day of March, 1987 by and among
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not perscnally, but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated QOctober 1, 1961 and known as Trust
No. 28684 ("Mortgagor"), JOSEPH J., FREED ("Freed"), and JOSEPH
J. FREED AND ASSOCIATES, INC., an Illinois corporation {(the
"Corporation”), to and for the benefit of THE NORTHERN TRUST
COMPANY, a national banking association ("Mortgagee") in its
own behalf and as agent for the Exchange National Bank of

Chicago ("Exchange").
RECITALS:

A, ¥reed and the Corporation, jointly and severally, are
justly iadcobted to Morktgagee in the principal sum of TWENTY
FOUR MILI.TCH AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($24,000,000) as evidenced by a
certain Mortr,age Note (the "Note") dated November 1, 19B3, made
by Freed and (the Corporation, jointly and severally, and payable
to the order of{ und delivered to Exchange in the original
principal amounu of $12,000,000, as increased to $18,000,000
and otherwise amended by a First Amendment to Mortgage Note
dated January 7, 15840 all of the interest of Exchange in ang
to said Note, as ameilde?, having been assigned to and for the
benefit of Mortgagee, sthith Note is being further amended and
increased by an Amended @nil Restated Mortgage Note of even date
herewith made by Freed and the Corporation, jointly and
severally, and payable to uliz_order of and delivered to
Mortgagee in the principal anount of $24,000,000 (the MNote,
amended and restated, is hereirn rzferred to as the "Restated

Note™).

as

B, The Restated Note evidences proceeds of a $24,000,000
Loan {the "Lgan") to be disbursed by Mcc¢tgagee to Freed and the
Corporation pursuant to the terms and (provisions of a certain
Loan Agreement of even date herewith anohg Freed, the
Corporation and Mortgagee (the *"New Loan igreement"),

C. The Restated Note is secured, among cother things, by
the following (collectively, the "Loan Documercs™)}:

(i) Mortgage (the "Mortgage”} dated Ncvember 1,
1383 made by Mortgagor in favor of Exchange and <ecorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Courty, Illinois
as Document No. 26858750, which Mortgage was amendad by a
First Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documenis {the
"First Amendment”) dated January 7, 1986 and recorded
February 2B, 19B6 as Document No. B6082098, the interesi of
Exchange in and to said Mortgage, as amended, having been
assigned by Exchange to Mortgagee pursuant to an Assignment
of even date herewith, 8aid Mortgage covers certain
property (the "Property") located in Cook County, Illinois
and legally described in Exhibit A attached heretc and made

a part hereof;

This instrument was prepared by Permanent Real Estate Tax
Index Nos.:

and after recording, return to:
3-17-301-017

James D. Burton, Esgq,. 3-17-301-019
Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chtd. 3-17-301-D20 O

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 3-17-301-021 P ﬁd
Chicago, Illinois 605601 3-17-301-022 fp -

Property Address:
Northpoint Shopping Center

mm'_-w Vista Road,
}\ Il1linois

Arlington Heights,

0TSIILLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY., | |

(ii) Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated
November 1, 1983 made by Mortgagor, Freed, the Corporation
and others to Exchange, as amended by the First Amendment,
the interest of Exchande in and to said Security Agreement
(Chattel Mortgage) as amended, having been assigned by
Exchange to Mortgagee pursuant to an Assignment of even

date herewith; andgd

(iii) Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated November 1, 1983
made by Freed and Joyce Freed to Exchange, as amended by
the First Amendment, the interest of Exchange in and to
said Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust, as amended, having been
assigned by Exchange to Mortgagee pursuant to an Assignment

of even date herewith,

D. rreed and the Corporation have, among other things,
requested ‘that Mortgagee increase the amount of the Loan from
$18,000,000 t~ $24,000,000. Mortgagee has agreed to so increase
the Loan, subje:zt to Mortgagor, Freed, Joyce Freed, the
Corporation and o‘hers agreeing to the terms and conditions

contained in this /Second Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan
Documents (the "Cecond Amendment”) and the Amended and Restated
Mortgage Note, the lier. Loan Agreement, the Second Amendment to
Mortgage and Other Loun Documents and the Second Amendment to
Fee and Leasehold Mortgage and Other Loan Documents being
executed and delivered Ly Mortgagor, the Corporation, Freed and

others to Mortgagee concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in order t¢ induce Mortgagee to increase the
amount of the Loan from $18,000 U000 to $24,000,000, and for
other good and valuable considevation, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby ackinowledged, Mortgagor, Freed
and the Corporation hereby agree as fallows:

1. The Recitals set forth above ‘a¢n hereby incorporated
herein and made a part hereof.

2. The first paragraph of the Mortgauve s hereby amended
as follows:

{(a) The amount "Twelve Millicn and No/:30C Dollars
($12,000,000)" contained in the fourth and fifth lines
thereof is deleted and the amount "Twenty Four-Million and
No/100 Dollars ($24,000,000)" is substituted in lieu

thereof. -

(b) The date "November B, 1986" contained in tagz
thirteenth line thereof is deleted and the date "Novembeor
28, 1987" is substituted in lieu thereof.

(c) The street number “120" contained in the
nineteenth line thereof is deleted and the street number

*"50" is substituted in lieu thereof.

(d) The ZIP Code *&§0603" contained in the twentieth
line thereof is deleted and the ZIP Code "60675" is
substituted in lieu thereof.

3. Paragraph 1 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
deleting the reference to "Paragraph 6.7" in the eighteenth
line on page 3 and substituting "Paragraph 6.6" in lieu thereof.

OPSTILLS




UNOFFICIAL €OPYs 4 o

4. Paragraph 5 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
deleting the twenty-first line contained on page 5 and
substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"with deductible limits for pérsonal injury, death and
property damage in"

5. Paragraph 11 of the Mortgage is hereby amended as
follows:

{(a) The words "if any" contained in the sixth line
thereof are deleted and the following clause is substituted

therefor:

»including, without limitation, payments made pursuant
to Mortgagor's rights of prepayment, if any, under the
tas hereinafter defined) and any additional charges or
pcemiums associated therewith,®

(L, The words "Exchange National Bank of Chicago"
contained’ n the nineteenth and twentieth lines thereof are
deleted and Lhe words "The Northern Trust Company" are

substituted jia lieu thereof.

6. Paragraph 13¢a) of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
deleting clause (iii)} therecf and the reference tp (iii) in the

fourth to the last line ‘hereof.
7. Paragraph 14(b} c¢f the Mortgage is hereby amended as
follows:

New clauses {(x) anf~{(xi) are inserted following
which clauses are as follows:

(a)

clause ix thereof,

*(x) The Combined Security Aoreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Peust dated March 2, 1987
made by Niles to The Northern. fcust Company; and (xi)
the Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated March
2, 1987 wmade by Maker, the Trust, Trust 44143, LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but soizly as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated April 1,..3985 and known as
Trust No. 109584, Joyce Freed, Associac2s and Niles to

The Northern Trust Company.

in the twentyr--eighth 1line

{b) The reference to "{(ix)"
is

contained on page 10 thereaof is deleted and "(xi)~
substituted in lieu thereof.

8. Paragraph 18 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
adding the following sentences at the end therecf:

“The Note is secured by Mortgages described in clauses
(bY(ii), (b)(iii) and (b)(iv} of Paragraph 14 above,
as amended, (the "Mortgage Instruments”} which
Mortgage Instruments convey real property interests in
and to property located in the States of Illinois and
Ohio. It is understood and agreed that all of the
properties of all kinds conveyed by the Mortgage
Instruments are security for the debt evidenced by the
Note without allocation of any one or more of the
parcels or portions thereof to any portion of the
indebtrndness secured hereby less than the whole amount
thereor. It is specifically covenanted and agreed
that Mortgagee may proceed, at the same or at different
times, to foreclose said Mortgage Instruments, or any
of them, by any proceedings appropriate in the state

GrSTITLS

-3-




J

UNOFFICIAL,COPY
b 6 1 5

where any of the land lies. It is further covenanted
and agreed that no event of enforcement taking place
in any state including, without limitation, any
pending foreclosure, judgment or decree of
foreclosure, foreclosure sale, rents received,
possession taken, deficiency judgment or decree, or
judgment taken on the Note, shall in any way stay.
preclude or bar enforcement of the Mortgage
Instruments or any of them in any other state, and
that Mortgagee may pursue any or all of its remedies
to the maximum extent permitted by state law until all
the debt now or hereafter secured by any or all of the
Mortgage Instruments has been paid and discharged in

full."

g. Paragraph 22 of the Mortgage is hereby amended as
follows:

{aY the fifth through eighth lines thereof are
deleted uraid the following are substituted in lieu thereof:

The Northern Trust Company

50 South LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinois 60675

Attn: Commercial Real Estate
pDivision®

‘Tz Mortgagee:

(b) the eighteenth through twenty-~first lines thereof
are deleted and the foliiowing are substituted in lieun

thereof:

"With a copy to: Rudnick & Wolfe
50 North LaSalle Street

Cricago, Illinois 60602
Attention: Paul Homer"

10. Paragraph 27 of the Mortgage iIs hereby amended by
deleting the amount "$7,625,000" in the chirty~ninth line
contained on page 17 thereof and substituting the amount

"$11,808,000" in lieu thereof.

11. Paragraph 31 of the Mortgage is hereby sinended by
adding the following subsection immediately follc¢wing

subsection (j) on page 20 thereof:

*{k) Maximum Indebtedness

Notwithstanding anything contazined herein to tke
contrary, in no event shall the indebtedness secured

by this Mortgage exceed $50,000,000.”

12. The Mortgage and the other Loan Documents are hereby
amended to secure the obligations and liabilities evidenced by
the Restated Note. All references contained in the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents to an indebtedness of $12,000,000
are hereby amended to refer to an indebtedness of $24,000,000,

13. All references to the "Note" contained in the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the

Restated HNote.

14. All references .0 the "Loan Agreement” contained in

the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to
refer to the New Loan Agreement of even date herewith.

0vSIITLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY. . ,

contained in the

the New Loan Agreement and the other Loan
bocuments shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as amended

by this Second Amendment.

15. All references to the "Mortgage”
Restated Note,

16. All references to the "Loan Documents” contained in
the Restated Note, the New Loan Agreement and the Mortgage
shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Documents, as amended by
this Second Amendment, and the Second Amendment to Mortgage and
Other Loan Documents and the Second Amendment to Fee and
Leasehold Mortgage and Cther Loan Documents described in

Recital D above.

17. Mortgagor, Freed and the Corporation hereby ratify and
confirm the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, as amended
by this Second Amendment, and the liens and security interests
created thereby, and acknowledge that they have no defenses or

cet-off against the enforcement by Mortgagee of the

claims fol =
respective cpligations and liabilities of Mortgagor, Freed and

the Corporaticn thereunder.

18. This Szcend Amendment shall be binding on Mortgagor,
Freed, the Corpoiration and their respective heirs, legatees,
legal representatives, successors and assigns, and shall inure
to the benefit of Mcrtcagee, its successors and assigns.

19. Except as expressly provided herein, the Mortgage and
the other Loan Documents-shall remain in full force and effect

in accordance with their respective terms.

20. This Second Amendmenc is executed by LaSalle National
Bank, not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in
the exercise of the power and autherity conferred upon and
vested in said Trustee, and it is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing in this Second /Zmindment shall be construed
as creating any personal liability on/si3id Trustee to perform
any covenant, either express or implied /berein contained, all
such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Mcrtgagee and
by every person now or hereafter claiming iny right or security

hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, this Second Amendment
into as of the date first above written.

LASALLE NATIONAL dANX, not
personally, but solely as

N4s bheen entered

Trustee f‘resa%g
By: : el

@ Title £ TSI
Attes

Title

JOS

JOSEPH J. FREED AND
ASSOCIATES, INC., an Illinois

corporatij;/// 157
By: «’ét%%/f /%1éiéy

Title: T’,.ﬂd’r*/’
Attest: L—-W

Title: fSsi, Sec,

. ReoreabeTy

ObSTI9ITLS




UNOFFICIAL,GORY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF]EEEEEE
I, E ﬂw Notary Public in and

for sald County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
, the

and
of

of LaSalle National Bank (the "Bank"),
, the

said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such . and
respeccively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowlesg=d that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their owa free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary a2ct of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein
then and there

set forth; ard the said
as custodian of the seal of said gank.

acknowledged that he,
did affix the scal of said Bank to said instrument as his own

free and voluntsiy act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, for the urfez and purposes therein set forth.

under my hand azd nctarial

GIV
s 1987

{(SEAL)

My commission expires:

Hy v i ites S, §, 1968

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 885.
COUNTY COF w& )
I. Notary Pablic in and
in the State aforesald do hereby-certify that

for said County,
who is personally known to me to he the same

Joseph J. Freed,
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instouvuent,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged ‘bat he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free (and

voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth
., this a)"kd'f

GIVEN under my hand and notarial
Md)LﬁL,- , 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

{SEAL)

My commission expires:

J My loiission Foo Lt 5 TN

@
~J
=
>p
ot
i
N
O




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE Of ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF <.on's )

Ss.
vl

/¥athy Pacana .
, & Notary Public in and

I. 1K
for said County, ir the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
oA MuE Re K , the. . hssT. W\LG DRE a|BCM\|

of LaSalle Rational 2ir, &Fhe "Bank"), &¥nd
CLIFFORD SCOTT - RUUNIC! , the ASST. SEcRer AR~/ of

said Bank, who are perscaa.ly Kknown to me to be the sime
persons whose names are suoscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such ASsT. wvicg U85 RENC jand _38SST. cecgeviiR
respectively, appeared beforw. 2 this day in person an
acknowledged that they signed and Adelivered the ssid instrument

as their own free and voluntary &ct and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for tn: uses and purposes therein

set forth; and the said ASst 5tn-~ﬁtk then and there
acknowledged that he, as custodian oi ‘he/seal of said Bank,

did affix the seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free ard voluntary act of
said Bank, for the uses and purposes thereir. cet forth.

25
. GIVEM urder my hand and notarial seal, thix y of

- MRQ_(;H_____, 1987
//4]7 2L RpR__

> 7 ROTAkK x.rr*

Vi

My commission expires.




UNOFFICIAL GOPY s 4 o

STATE CF ILLINOIS )

) ss.
COUNTY OF—% )
I, m E. W , @ Notary Public in and

for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
5615'# _57‘*!/:-\';:4/60 ’ the Sc.(/u,
of Joseph J. Freed and Associates, Inc. {(the "Corgbration"),
and {ecry E,g .
the Aol ?  Secy of said Corporation, who are perscnally
known to e to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the forlegoing instrument as such
and _ As, T e’y , respectively, dppeared before
me this day 1./ person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the s4id instrument as their own free and voluntary
act and as the frze and voluntary act of said Corporation, for
the uses and purzoses therein set forth.

EIVEN anir my hand and notarial seal, thisM_gay of
, 1987,

NOTARY PUBLI 3

—

{SEAL)

My commission expires:_

Byw, =" 7 . 61

@&
o
—7-
o p]
s
N
oun
<

[ nam

-2

e

Lo

—

P

[= =]

W P

= &
foe

ZE M
-3

=ou &=
>:J.z

Ex
“ gu_

8s Z
)

o
g~ E
L X1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGORY . ,

CONSENT

FOR VALUABLE CCHNSIDERATION, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, the
holder of the Amended and Restated Mortgage Note secured by the
Mortgage as herein amended, hereby consents and agrees to the

foregoing Second Amendment to such Mortgage.

Dated as of March 2, 1987

THE MORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

ﬁ}A—‘ By: ﬂ;%

Title: Z kﬂ

ATTEST:

_Ass T é@z@rﬁg_:rf

-“"-—-.__

Title:

STATE COF ILLINCIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, A%%@Z&'lf’/ég/zkaf ., a Notary Public in and

in the State aforasaid, dgaa?reby certify that

for id Coun
3 t / the * . £,
of The Northern Trust Company (the ”ﬂfnk"), and
the AT 7 chwg of

said Bank, who are personally known to ne to be the same persons

whose mes are subscribed to the foregoiiig instrument as such
ﬁ( and jﬂifﬁ7'iﬁ?f /. respectively,

appeared before me this day in person and acrrowledged that

they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free

and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary ac<t of said

Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forch:i and the

said _ L5357 S&8 then and there acknowledged that he,
as custodian of the seal of said ?ank, did affix thi seal of

said Bank to said instrument as his own free and volurcazy act
and as the free and veoluntary act of said Bank, for tha uses

and purposes therein set forth.
IVEN under my hand and notarial sezl, this;<§{¢¢/day of

ks , 1987. _
ter 5 et

NOTARY PUBLIC

{SEAL)

 TFel0 S

My commission expires:

3
bt
N
e
wa
o~




UNOFFICIAL .CQPY; 4

EXHIBIT A

LOT 1 OF WORTUGATE. SHOPPING CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2
OF THE 5DUTH WZ:T 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST
OF THE THIRD FRIwIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOKN COUNTY, ILLINODIS, EXCEPT THAT
PART OF LOT 1 DEFSMED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER
OF SAID LOT 1; THENCZ SOUTHWARD ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID 10T 1,
BEING THE EASTERLY .YWF OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTE ROAD, SOUTH 1 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAGT, A DISTANCE OF 73.57 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 17 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 470.00 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 13 DEGREES 57 MINWIES 19 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 40.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 05 MNJ/IRUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 37.43
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINKIKRS; 'THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7.5 FEET, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A
LINE BEING 50.00 FEET NORTHEASTERIY LF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE
OF RAND ROAD, SOUTH 48 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE

OF 389.47 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 50 DEGRSEL 47 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE 48.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 4B D:GTFES 24 MINUTES 05 SECONDS
WEST, & DISTANCE OF 444.74 FEET TO THE PLIMT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS




